09-14-2000 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified): RE Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) T USM1460-TM Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101456857 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paragraph Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **USM Corporation** AUG 2 1 2000 Name: <u>TEXON UK LIMITED</u> **400 Research Drive** Wilmington, MA 01887 Internal Address: Ross Walk, Belgrave ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: _____ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Leicester, ENGLAND State: ZIP: LE45B ★ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes ☐ No Execution Date: March 1, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,990,744 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Owen J. Meegan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: ___ ★I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 24 North Street 13-2551 MA ZIP: 01970 City: Salem State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE d9/13/2000 MTHAII 00000360 1990744 40.00 OP 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Owen J. Meegan Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0092



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS USM CORPORATION, a corporation organised under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 400 Research Drive, Wilmington, MA 01887, USA (hereinafter 'Assignor'), is the proprietor of the registered trademark in the United States of America as set forth below

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

CRISPIN

1,990,744

AND WHEREAS TEXON UK LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England and having its principal place of business at Ross Walk, Belgrave, Leicester, England LE4 5BX (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said trademark in respect of the goods for which it is registered

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid registered trademark in respect of the goods for which it is registered, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the said trademark, and Assignee hereby accepts the aforesaid assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Assignor has executed this assignment in triplicate to be signed by its duly authorised representative this 15th day of Maximum 2000

For and on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Signature: Name:

Title:

n aftena

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Assignee has executed this assignment in triplicate to be signed by its duly authorised representative this \www.day of \mathref{mathre} day of \text{2000.}

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

Signature:

Name:

Title:

TOTAL P.002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0093